# 119000143235

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
j

Office Use Only



800330487218

TO JUN-6 THIS STATE

2019 JUH -6 AM 8: 26
SECRETARY OF SHAPE
PALLAHASSEE PROBLEM

FILED

JUN 0 7 2019 K Brumbley

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

6/6/19

NAME:

DEALVI LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES	MCP (1221110) (1 OK)	ix/ide/(El/III)			
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:				
DealVI LLC		· 1 ::: - C:	NI C. W. MI C.W.		
(Must contain	n the words "Limited L	liability Company	, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	lress of the principal of	fice of the Limite	d Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:			Mailing Address:		
18 Lindley Ave		18	Lindley Ave		
Tenafly, NJ 07670		Te	Tenafly, NJ 07670		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen (The Limited Liability Company canother business entity with an action of the name and the Florida street and	annot serve as its own l tive Florida registration	Registered Agent	ent's Signature: You must designate an individual or		
	Paracorp Incorporated	i			
	. a.aco.p incorporate	Name			
	155 Office Plaza Driv	e, 1st Floor			
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)					
	Tallahassee	<u>FL</u>	32301		
	City	State	Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

see attached

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

2019 JULI -6 AM 8: 26

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager Manager	Boris Grinberg 18 Lindley Ave Tenafly, NJ 07670
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ne date of filing.)	d cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	2
This document is executed in acc	an authorized representative of a member. cordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, tion submitted in a document to the Department of State is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Boris Grinberg	

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of States (Control of States (Cont

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

## STATE OF FLORIDA

#### REGISTERED AGENT CONSENT FORM

**DATE:** 6/5/2019

**ENTITY NAME:** 

DealV1 LLC

#### **REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND ADDRESS:**

Paracorp Incorporated 155 Office Plaza Drive, 1st Floor Tallahassee, FL 32301

Paracorp Incorporated, having been designated to act as Statutory Agent, hereby consents to act in the capacity for the above-referenced entity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Florida Revised Statues.

Leticia Herrera, Assistant Secretary

Paracorp Incorporated